TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 23-15

AUTHORIZING CHANGE FUNDS

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the below listed municipal departments of the Township of Upper Deerfield to utilize Change Funds for 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield concurs with the desires and needs of the municipal departments to maintain Change Funds for the following offices:

Tax Office	\$300.00
Court Administrator	\$150.00
Senior Center	\$ 20.00
Construction Code	\$ 50.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, that:

- 1. That the request to utilize Change Funds as submitted by the aforementioned municipal departments is hereby authorized and approved.
- 2. The Chief Financial Officer be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to maintain said Change Funds in the aforesaid amounts and to convey said funds to the aforementioned municipal departments for their use as authorized by statute.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John L. Daddario

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
X			
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 5, 2023.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk